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We are so very sorry that we had to cancel our Cross Country today.  We had to be realistic about the 

conditions under foot and the likelihood of people getting injured.  Fortunately, we are able to re-arrange 

this for a later date and the event will now go ahead on Friday 26th May when the ground will hopefully 

have dried out a bit and we can hope for some early summer sunshine! 

 

Abbarella! 

Well what an amazing job the children of LKS2 did with their performance of Abbarella this week.  If you 

came to watch the show we are sure you can only have been wowed by the performance.  Well done! 

   

Foundation Easter Bonnet Parade 

Our Foundation children made Easter Bonnets this week and then wore them to sing some easter songs to 

their families in the school hall.  There were 4 winners.  Look at these fabulous creations.  Well done to all 

the children for making such amazing bonnets! 

     



    
 

PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

We were visited by the Eater Bunny this week 

who helped us hunt for Easter Eggs around 

School.  THANKYOU to everyone who supported 

this PTA event. 

 

 

 

Milky Way The Bear 

Well, he’s finally finished and looking Spectacular we think you’ll agree.  He’s off to join all the other bears 

next week before going on exhibition somewhere in Leeds town centre from the start of July.  Every child 

in school was given the chance to help to decorate him, so we’ll let you know nearer the time where you 

can find him if you are visiting Leeds this summer! 

 

 



          
 

The BIG Walk and Wheel Challenge 

Thank you for everyone who made the effort to walk, scoot or cycle to school in the last two weeks for the Big Walk 

and Wheel challenge.  Our School council decided that the winning class would each get a chocolate biscuit.  The 

winning class was Blackbirds! 

 

PE Timetable 

When we return on 17th April, we will have a new PE timetable for all the classes.  Please check out the timetable 

below so you know when to send your children to school in PE kit next half term. 

Ducklings & Goslings Thursday 

Kingfisher Thursday and Friday 

Robin Monday and Thursday 

Dove Monday and Tuesday 

Owl Wednesday and Friday 

Peacock Monday and Wednesday  

Nightingale Wednesday (swimming) and Thursday 

Blackbird Monday and Thursday 

Kestrel Wednesday and Friday 

Puffin Tuesday and Friday 

Lego Club 

Lego club met for their last session this week.  They’ve had a lot of fun building fantastic creations! 
 

       

 

 



Good Work 

Congratulations to all these amazing children for working hard this week to produce fantastic work!        

         

    
Golden Book 

This week’s star is a general SUPERSTAR! 

Ducklings Heidi Stothard For being a kind and caring member of the Ducklings class.  Always 
willing to carry out whatever is asked of her! 

Goslings Darrah Beaumont For being a kind and lovely member of our class and a friend to 
anyone who needs one.   

Kingfisher Archie Allewell For being a fantastic role model and giving school his all. 

Robin Isabella Matthews For always behaving perfectly. 

Dove Bailey Huscroft For giving a fantastic level of effort in everything he tries. 

Owl Ellie Packer For being a superstar and great effort in everything she tries. 

Peacock Megan Harrison For always being a positive, hard working and inspirational member 
of Peacock. 

Nightingale India Bellwood For always trying her best in everything she does and being a friend to 
everyone. 

Blackbird Leia Allinson For her enthusiasm, willingness to help, participation in lessons and 
general excellent attitude. 

Kestrel Connie Rigg For being kind, caring, thoughtful, hardworking and an all round 
wonderful person. 

Puffin Tilly Svoronos-
Brown 

For being Mrs Hainsworth’s right-hand woman on Fridays. 



Events and Dates 

Monday 17th April School Opens 

Wednesday 19th April Year 4 Skipping Festival 

Eco-Council - 3.15-4.25pm  

Wednesday 26th April Year 4 Swimming lessons resume 

School Council 

Friday 6th May Coronation Street Party 

Monday 8th May SCHOOL CLOSED – Coronation Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 9th May – Friday 
12th May 

Year 6 SATS Week 

Friday 12th May Foundation Trip to Hesketh Farm 

Monday 15th May PTA Meeting – 6pm in School 

Wednesday 17th May Class Photographs 

Friday 19th May Blackbirds Class - Brownlee Triathlon 

Wednesday 24th May Inter-House Cycling Competition 

School Council  

Friday 26th May School Closes 

Monday 5th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Tuesday 6th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Wednesday 7th June SCHOOL CLOSED – TRAINING DAY 

Thursday 8th June School Opens 

 
And finally…… We hope you all have a lovely Easter break and look forward to seeing you in 2 weeks time! 
 

  



Rawdon Littlemoor Academic Calendar 

2023-24 
 

Holiday School Closes School Opens 

Summer  Monday 4th September 2023 

Autumn Half Term Friday 27th October 2023 Monday 6th November 2023 

Christmas Friday 22nd December 2023 Tuesday 8th January 2024 

Spring Half Term Friday 9th February 2024 Monday 19th February 2024 

Easter Thursday 28th March 2024 Monday 15th April 2024 

May Bank Holiday Friday 3rd May 2024 Tuesday 7th May 2024 

Summer Half Term Friday 24th May 2024 Monday 3rd June 2024 

Summer Tuesday 23rd July 2024  

 
Training Days – School Closed to Pupils 

Monday 4th September 2023 

Friday 17th November 2023 

Monday 3rd June 2024 

Tuesday 4th June 2024 

Wednesday 5th June 2024 


